Platte, SD SPN Project #16518 Bid Schedule A				VanderPol Dragline 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Menning Excavating, Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell, SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
tem#	Description	Quan	itity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$55,746.50	\$55,746.50	\$21,925.00	\$21,925.0
2	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	444	LF	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$7.38	\$3,276.72	\$5.00	\$2,220.0
3	Mill and Salvage Existing Blotter Surface and Granular Base	5,570	SY	\$4.60	\$25,622.00	\$7.16	\$39,881.20	\$5.00	\$27,850.0
4	Unclassified Excavation	1,115	CY	\$25.00	\$27,875.00	\$72.69	\$81,049.35	\$12.00	\$13,380.0
5	Asphalt Surfacing	988	TN	\$151.20	\$149,385.60	\$158.67	\$156,765.96	\$165.00	\$163,020.0
6	Gravel Base Course	1,290	TN	\$31.50	\$40,635.00	\$39.02	\$50,335.80	\$25.00	\$32,250.0
7	Geotextile Fabric	5,570	SY	\$3.15	\$17,545.50	\$3.61	\$20,107.70	\$3.50	\$19,495.0
8	Place and Compact Salvaged Millings and Base Course	1,290	TN	\$16.00	\$20,640.00	\$26.99	\$34,817.10	\$12.00	\$15,480.0
9	Traffic Control Type III Barricade	46	EA	\$230.00	\$10,580.00	\$226.67	\$10,426.82	\$130.00	\$5,980.0
10	Road Closed Sign	17	EA	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$62.33	\$1,059.61	\$50.00	\$850.0
11	Road Closed to Through Traffic Sign	11	EA	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$62.33	\$685.63	\$50.00	\$550.0
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE A ITEMS 1-11 INCLUSIVE				\$334,5	43.10	\$454,152.39		\$303,000.00	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$55,746.50	\$55,746.50	\$17,331.50	\$17,331.5
2	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	494	LF	\$10.00	\$4,940.00	\$7.38	\$3,645.72	\$5.00	\$2,470.0
3	Mill and Salvage Existing Blotter Surface and Granular Base	4,437	SY	\$4.00	\$17,748.00	\$8.56	\$37,980.72	\$5.00	\$22,185.0
4	Unclassified Excavation	423	CY	\$28.00	\$11,844.00	\$63.87	\$27,017.01	\$12.00	\$5,076.0
5	Asphalt Surfacing	1,006	TN	\$156.60	\$157,539.60	\$164.33	\$165,315.98	\$165.00	\$165,990.0
6	Gravel Base Course	618	TN	\$31.50	\$19,467.00	\$37.30	\$23,051.40	\$25.00	\$15,450.0
7	Geotextile Fabric	1,505	SY	\$3.15	\$4,740.75	\$3.94	\$5,929.70	\$3.50	\$5,267.5
	Place and Compact Salvaged Millings and Base Course	340	TN	\$18.00	\$6,120.00	\$22.76	\$7,738.40	\$12.00	\$4,080.0
8	, and the second			0000 00	\$4,600.00	\$226.67	\$4,533.40	\$130.00	\$2,600.0
8	Traffic Control Type III Barricade	20	EA	\$230.00	φ4,000.00				#250 O
	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign	7	EA	\$65.00	\$4,600.00	\$62.33	\$436.31	\$50.00	\$35U.U
9	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign	7	EA	\$65.00		\$62.33 \$62.33	\$436.31 \$249.32	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$350.0 \$200.0
9 10 11	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign	7	EA	\$65.00	\$455.00 \$260.00		\$249.32		\$200.0
9 10 11 OTAI	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign Road Closed to Through Traffic FOR BID SCHEDULE A ITEMS 1-11 INCLUSIVE	OFESS/	EA EA	\$65.00 \$65.00 \$257,2	\$455.00 \$260.00 14.35	\$62.33 \$331,6	\$249.32 44.46	\$50.00 \$241,0	\$200.0 00.00
9 10 11 OTAI	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign Road Closed to Through Traffic FOR BID SCHEDULE A ITEMS 1-11 INCLUSIVE	OFESSA	EA EA	\$65.00 \$65.00 \$257,2	\$455.00 \$260.00 14.35	\$62.33	\$249.32 44.46	\$50.00	\$200.0 00.00
9 10 11 OTAI	Traffic Control Type III Barricade Road Closed Sign Road Closed to Through Traffic FOR BID SCHEDULE A ITEMS 1-11 INCLUSIVE ernate 1: Combination Award (Bid Schd A and Bid School)	OFESS/	EA EA	\$65.00 \$65.00 \$257,2 \$0.0	\$455.00 \$260.00 14.35	\$62.33 \$331,6	\$249.32 44.46	\$50.00 \$241,0	\$200.0 00.00

Jeffrey/P McCormick, P.E., SPN & Associates